

Business Office: 700 N. Monroe Street 612 N. Monroe Street Bay City, Michigan 48708 (989) 892-1772

General Price List

These prices are effective as of April 1, 2021 and are subject to change without notice. In compliance with the Federal Trade Commission regulations (16 CFR Part 453), we are required to provide you this general price list. The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

* We are a direct cremation service provider

SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE FOR SALE:

SERVICES AND MERCHANDISE FOR SALE.

A. Our charge for direct cremation without ceremony include:

*Professional and staff services, counselor for arrangements, administrative services including obtaining legally required signatures on necessary authorizations, (accompanying fees charged by individual counties are additional), automotive equipment within our service area, alternative container for cremation, crematory fee, & solid container for the return of cremated remains. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as: cemetery services, newspaper notices, markers, or date work on markers. The price for those items you selected will be shown on your statement of funeral goods and services. * We do not offer those services

If you wish to arrange a direct cremation, you may use an unfinished wood box (CSMM does not offer this type of container) or an alternative container. Alternative containers can be made of materials like heavy cardboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). * If purchaser provides the cremation container the price remains the same (no discount applies). This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charges for cremation.)

1. Direct Cremation with alternative container – Member \$ 950.00 Non-Member \$ 1275.00

Direct Cremation with wood box or alternative container provided by the purchaser (all such merchandise must meet applicable

state & crematory requirements) – Member \$ 950.00 Non-Member \$ 1275.00

Direct Cremation with an alternative container to accommodate deceased weighing:

300-450 pounds - Member \$ 1275.00
Non-Member \$ 1575.00
451-650 pounds - Member \$ 1375.00
Non-Member \$ 1375.00
Non-Member \$ 1675.00
Member \$ 1475.00
Non-Member \$ 1975.00

^{*}If, at our discretion, a removal indicates a need for more than 1 staff member, an additional charge of \$50 per person applies

B. Identification (limited to 1/2 hour and 8 people, within 24 hours of death) \$ 300.00

Autopsied remains are not able to be viewed.

NO video- taping, streaming, facetime, photos, or other visual and reproducible images of the deceased permitted)

C.	Other Services 1. Removals requiring more than 1 staff member (i.e. home, AFC home, accident site etc. at our discretion) 2. Mileage charge for removal of deceased beyond our service area (per one way mile)		.00 /person 3.00
	3. Use of facility & staff member for Memorial Service or Visitation (maximum of 4 hours) 4. Staff member for service at church or other facility (only within Saginaw/Midland/Bay City, maximum 2 hrs)		00.00
D.		\$ \$ \$ 5.00 - \$ 1 5.00 - \$ 1	
E.	Disposition of Cremated Remains 1. Delivery to cemetery in Tri City area 2. Shipping via U.S.P.S. Registered Mail in continental USA	-	100.00 140.00
F.	Administrative fee (processing insurance assignments / claims)	\$	100.00
G.	Sheltering of remains beyond 2 days, charge per day	\$	35.00
H.	Travel Protection Plan - a one time/lifetime charge that covers additional expenses when death occurs >100 miles from home	\$	425.00

^{**}You may elect not to use any item with the exception of those marked with an asterisk. This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for you, such as death certificates, cremation permits, etc.. The prices for those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the direct cremation goods and services you have selected.

Alternative Containers-

Charge: Included in our direct cremation package

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The container that we provide (cardboard with fiberboard in the base of the container). This is our alternative container.

Embalming -

Charge: None, We do not offer embalming

Embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

Casket Price List - Charge: We do not offer caskets

Outer Burial Container Price List-

State or local law does not require that you buy a container to surround the casket in the grave. However, many cemeteries require that you have such a container so the grave will not sink in. Either a grave liner or a burial vault will satisfy these requirements.

* Please note, we do not sell caskets or burial vaults. If you are planning on burying cremated remains, it is your responsibility to contact your cemetery to determine if an urn vault is required. If an urn vault is required, you may purchase it from the cemetery or from us.

Forwarding of remains to another funeral home Receiving remains from another funeral home Immediate burial We do not offer this service We do not offer this service We do not offer this service

Charge: \$160.00

Fiberglass urn vault

NOTE: This firm is a direct cremation service provider.

WE DO NOT OFFER THE FOLLOWING

CASKETS * VAULTS * PUBLIC VIEWING * EMBALMING * HEARSE

If traditional services or merchandise are desired, we recommend
The Hyatt Ewald Funeral Home

All business transactions are cash transactions. For the convenience of our clients, we accept cash, checks, certified funds, & credit cards. Familes are responsible for paying any balance not paid by a third party.

WE DO NOT accept estates.

Insurance may be used if approved by authorized CSMM staff, PRIOR to finalizing cremation arrangements, and an assignment is signed by all beneficiaries.

In compliance with the Federal Trade Commission regulations (16 CFR Part 453), we are required to provide specific information on our general price list. We are providing that information, even if it does not apply. The FTC Rule requires the following information to be on the general price list.